503469450 09/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM H. HABERKAMP	06/17/2014
GEORGE STICKLES	11/20/2014
DUANE C. JUNKIN	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	337 MAGNA DRIVE		
City:	AURORA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14831414
Application Number:	14808011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483644300

Email: apaonessa@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: WARN PARTNERS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70098

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48307**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP R. WARN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R. Warn, reg. no. 32775/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=DEC-00267-CPA-Assignment#page1.tif source=DEC-00267-CPA-Assignment#page2.tif source=DEC-00267-CPA-Assignment#page3.tif source=DEC-00267-CPA-Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0350** 503469450

source = DEC-00267-CPA-Assignment#page 5.t if

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0351



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 7, 2015

PTAS

WARN PARTNERS, P.C. P.O. BOX 70098 ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307 503251358

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/06/2015 REEL/FRAME: 035338/0053

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: DEC-00267 (709751US)

ASSIGNOR:

HABERKAMP, WILLIAM H. DOC DATE: 06/17/2014

ASSIGNOR:

STICKLES, GEORGE DOC DATE: 11/20/2014

ASSIGNOR:

JUNKIN, DUANE C. DOC DATE: 06/17/2014

ASSIGNEE:

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. 337 MAGNA DRIVE AURORA, CANADA L4G 7K1

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14243359 FILING DATE: 04/02/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SOFT FRONT COCKPIT COVER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0352

Attorney Docket No. DEC-00267 (709751US)

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SOFT FRONT COCKPIT COVER

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, under Serial No. 14/243,359, filed April 2, 2014, and

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 7K1, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, their successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

EXECUTED at(Ci		, MT (State)	this/	day of	June	, 2014
			First Joir	Tinyentor:	William H.	Haberkamp
	STA	ATEMENT B	Y WITNE	SS		
ا, <u>ERIC GETZ</u> <u>الاس BALTIMI, RE, M</u> is known to me, exe		ersonally pres				
				3	Signatu	re of Witness
EXECUTED at(Cit	у)	, (State)	this	day of_		, 2014
			Second .	Joint Inven	tor: George	Stickles
	STA	ATEMENT B	Y WITNE	SS		
I,		ersonally pre				ckles, who is
					Signatu	re of Witness

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

EXECUTED at AUBURN +	IILS MI	this_ <u> </u>	ay of JWE	, 2	2014
(City)	(State)	Quan	Muh	<i></i>	
	STATEMENT	Third Joint In	ventor Duane	e C. Junkin	
1, Myle Lyon	, whose full post	office address i	is 31514 M	IADISON	AVE
VIADISON HTS INT 480,	₩as personally pr	resent and did	see Duane C). Junkin, wh	no is
known to me, execute the ab	oove Assignment.	Hule	l. Ty		
		. , //	/Sign	nature of Witi	ness

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

EXECUTED a	ŧ	•	this	day of	, 2014
	(City)	(State)	***************************************		The state of the s
			First Joir	nt Inventor:	William H. Haberkamp
	ST	ATEMENT B	Y WITNE	SS	
₊	, who	se full post o	ffice addre	ess is	
is known to me	, execute the above		sent and c	lid see Willia	am H. Haberkamp, who
IS KIIOWII LO IIIE	, execute the above	Assignment.			
			***************************************		Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at	Loysville	Co	this_2	day of <i>_</i>	Novabe/, 2014
	(City)	(State)	/	4	12
			Second	oint Invento	r: George Stickles
	ст	ATEMENT B	V MITNE	20	
	who was p xecute the above As		fice addre	ess is <u>333</u> did see G	eorge Stickles, who is
				2	
			**************************************		Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 09/08/2015